02-09-1999 U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1595 Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 100962014 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or 1. Name of conveying party(ie) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) FEB 0 4 1999 Jan Anno TER HEIDE Name: Vancore Percussion Instruments B.V. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Internal Address: attached? _ yes _X_ no Street Address: No. 7A, Tolhuisweg, NL-8501 ZP Joure, The Netherlands 3. Nature of Conveyance: City State X Assignment ___ Merger Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ___ Security Agreement ___ Change of Name __yes <u>__X_</u> no ___ Other: Execution Date: November 16, 1998 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No(s). 09/142,697 Additional numbers attached? ____ Yes _X_ No 5. Name and address of party to whom 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 X Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in Evenson, McKeown, Edwards connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. & Lenahan, P.L.L.C. 1200 G Street, N.W., Suite 700 Washington, D.C. 20005 __ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 8. Deposit Account No. (Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account) DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true property of the original document. February 4, 1999

Reg. No. 24,392

TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS, AND DOCUMENT: 2

/08/1999 DNGLIYEN 00000075 09142697

01 FC:581

40.00 DP

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT **REEL: 9741 FRAME: 0528**

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas I, **Ter Heide, Jan Anno**,
No. 7D, Tolhuisweg, NL-8501 ZP Joure,
the Netherlands

have invented a certain improvement in and relating to:

Device for supporting a musical instrument

and the specification of which was filed as PCT international application number PCT/NL97/00130 on March 13, 1997

and whereas Vancore Percussion Instruments B.V.,

a company organized under the Laws of the Netherlands, doing business and residing at No. 7A, Tolhuisweg, NL-8501 ZP Joure, The Netherlands

is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

Now, therefore, in consideration of one dollar, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Ter Heide, Jan A., by these present, do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Vancore Percussion instruments B.V. the full and exclusive right for the territory of the United States of America, and not elsewhere, in and to the said invention as described in said application preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefore, said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said Vancore Percussion Instruments B.V. for their own use and behalf and for their legal representatives to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 10 day of never bin 1998

RECORDED: 02/04/1999

PATENT REEL: 9741 FRAME: 0529